These amendments, substantially consisting in the elimination of the provisions relating 
to saving shares, are the consequence of the Mandatory Conversion of saving shares into ordinary 
shares.  

Current text Updated text in light of the proposed amendments  

Art. 4) - The Company’s registered Share Capital is 
12,220,000 Euro (twelve million, two hundred and 
twenty thousand euro) divided into 14,671,350 (fourteen 
million, six hundred and seventy-one thousand, three 
hundred and fifty) ordinary shares and 7,378,619 (seven 
million three hundred and seventy-eight thousand, six 
hundred and nineteen) savings shares. The Share 
Capital is subject to provisions on representation, 
legitimation, and circulation of shareholdings for shares 
traded on regulated markets. 

Art. 4) - The Company’s registered Share Capital is 
12,220,000 Euro (twelve million, two hundred and 
twenty thousand euro) divided into no. 16,785,248 
(sixteen million, seven hundred and eighty-five 
thousand, two hundred and forty-eight) 14,671,350 
(fourteen million, six hundred and seventy-one 
thousand, three hundred and fifty) ordinary shares and 
7,378,619 (seven million three hundred and seventy-
eight thousand, six hundred and nineteen) savings 
shares. The Share Capital is subject to provisions on 
representation, legitimation, and circulation of 
shareholdings for shares traded on regulated markets. 

Art. 5) - The Share Capital may also be increased by 
issuing shares with different rights from those of the

[...]

where the aforementioned changes have been highlighted is set forth below: 

"The directors have the power for the period of five years starting from the date of the resolution of April 28, 2023, to 
increase the Share Capital in one or more tranches up to an amount of Euro 15,600,000 (fifteen million six hundred 
thousand/00); it is specifically provided that the powers may be exercised: 
- by means of one or more gratuitous capital increases (i) without issuance of new shares (with a consequent increase 
in the implied book value of all shares already in circulation) or (ii) with allocation of ordinary and saving shares, in

[...]

powers and without amending the rest of its contents, as indicated in the amended wording below: 

"The directors have the power for the period of five years starting from the date of the resolution of April 28, 
2023, to increase the Share Capital in one or more tranches up to an amount of Euro 15,600,000 (fifteen million 
six hundred thousand/00); it is specifically provided that the powers may be exercised: 
- by means of one or more gratuitous capital increases (i) without issuance of new shares (with a consequent 
increase in the implied book value of all shares already in circulation) or (ii) with allocation of ordinary shares,